506708655 06/10/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6755474

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SOUTHERN ELECTRIC CONTRACTING LIMITED	09/15/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SSE CONTRACTING LIMITED
Street Address:	55 VASTERN ROAD
Internal Address:	BERKSHIRE
City:	READING
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	RG1 8BU

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9077112

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (540)744-1069

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7033383781

**Email:** johnceisenhart@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN EISENHART

Address Line 1: 180 OLD BROWNTOWN LANE
Address Line 4: HUNTLY, VIRGINIA 22640

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN EISENHART	
SIGNATURE:	/John Eisenhart/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2021	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Name Change Southern Electric Contracting Limited to SSE Contracting Limited#page1.tif

PATENT 506708655 REEL: 056540 FRAME: 0664

# SOUTHERN ELECTRIC CONTRACTING LIMITED

Company No: 02317133

The Companies Act 2006

On 15-9-2011 the following Written Resolution (such resolution being passed as a special resolution) was approved by the eligible members.

Special Resolution

"That the name of the Company be changed to SSE Contracting Limited."

Vincent Donnelly, Company Secretary

FRIDAY

\*SP8ENY70\*

SCT 30/09/2011
COMPANIES HOUSE

38

PATENT REEL: 056540 ERAME: 0665

RECORDED: 06/10/2021